Neutral Tandem-South Dakota, LL.C
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4.2

SECTION 4 — RATES AND CHARGES, (CONT’D.)

Access Service Charges, (Cont’d.)

4.2.14

4.2.15

4.2.16

4.2.17

Note 1: .

Interconnection Charge
Per originating minute of use

Per terminating minute of use

Database Charges
LNP Query - per query
800 Query
Basic, per query
POTS translation, per query

Blocked Call Charge
Per Blocked Call

Access Service Installation Charges
Per Service Order Fee:

Per Reconfiguration:
Install (per DS1)

Usage Charge

$0.0046810
Note 1 (C)

$0.0020020

$0.0033120
$0.0036650

$0.001880

Nonrecurring Charge
$50.00
$150.00
$885.00

See the Company's Access Services Tariff FCC No. 2 at the following link
https://apps.fce.gov/etfs/public/lecTariffs.action?idLec=326

Issued: June 27,2013

Effective: July 1, 2013

Richard L. Monto, General Counsel

1 South Wacker, Suite 200
Chicago, Illinois 60606
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