Access Service Charges, (Cont'd.)

ĥ

4.2

SECTION 4 – RATES AND CHARGES, (CONT'D.)

4214	Interconnection Charge	Usage Charge	
7.2.17	Per originating minute of use	\$0.0046810	
	Per terminating minute of use	Note 1 (C)	
4.2.15	Database Charges		
	LNP Query - per query 800 Query	\$0.0020020	
	Basic, per query	\$0.0033120	
	POTS translation, per query	\$0.0036650	
έ.			
4.2.16	Blocked Call Charge		
	Per Blocked Call	\$0.001880	
4.2.17	Access Service Installation Charges		
	-	Nonrecurring Charge	
	Per Service Order Fee:	\$50.00	
	Per Reconfiguration:	\$150.00	
	Install (per DS1)	\$885.00	

Note 1:

See the Company's Access Services Tariff FCC No. 2 at the following link <u>https://apps.fcc.gov/etfs/public/lecTariffs.action?idLec=326</u>

(N) (N)